December 30, 2019



United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region III, Materials Licensing 2443 Warrenvillle Road, Suite 210 Lisle, IL 60532-4352

RE: Termination of NRC License No. <u>13-18506-01</u> Effective March 1, 2020 Dekalb Memorial Hospital

Dear Sir/Madam:

We request the termination of our NRC license No. <u>13-18506-01</u> effective on March 1, 2020.

This termination is being sent in conjunction with an amendment to add Dekalb Memorial Hospital as a location of use to Parkview Regional Medical Center's NRC license No. 12-01284-01. Please terminate license number 13-18506-01 at the same time you approve the amendment to add the new address of use onto the Parkview Regional Medical Center's license to avoid any interruption of patient services. As required, NRC Form 314 and the most recent sealed source leak test are enclosed.

If you have any questions, please contact Paula Amstutz, Radiology Manager, at 260-920-2566 or by email at <u>Paula.Amstutz@parkview.com</u>.

Respectfully Yours,

Tasha Eicher

Executive Management Dekalb Memorial Hospital

NRC FORM 314 (02-2017) 10 CFR 30.36(j)(1);



U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION APPROVED BY OMB: NO. 3150-0028

EXPIRES: 02/29/2020

Estimated burden per response to comply with this mandatory collection request 30 minutes. This submittal is used by

and 72.54(k)(5)(1)(1)	RTIFICATE OF DISPOSITION OF MATERIALS	burden estimate to the FOłA, Privacy, and Inform Washington, DC 20555-0001, or by e-mail to International Regulatory Affairs, NEOB-10202, (3150-0	hat the facility is refeased for unrestricted use. Send comments regard mation Collections Branch (TS-FS), U.S. Noteza Regulatory Commis- tocollectis. Resource@nrc.gov, and to the Desk Officer, Office of Information 028), Office of I Management and Budget, Washington, DC 20503, it does not display a currently valid OMB control number, the NRC may it to respond to, the information collection.	
LICENSEE NAME AND ADDRESS		LICENSE NUMBER	DOCKET NUMBER	
Parkview Health 11050 Parkview Circle Drive		13-18506-01	030-13805	
Fort Wayne, IN 46845		LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE		
		09/30/2023		
	A. LICENSE STATUS (Check the			
This license has expired.	This license has not yet expired; please	e terminate it.		
(Check the appropria	B. DISPOSAL OF RADIOACT ate boxes and complete as necessary. If a		varida attacherante)	
The licensee, or any individual execut	ting this certificate on behalf of the licens	ee, certifies that:	rovide attachments)	
<u> </u>	ave ever been procured or possessed by		ense.	
All activities authorized by to under this license number of the control of	this license have ceased, and all radioac cited above have been disposed of in the	tive materials procured an		
	naterials to the licensee listed below:			
13-01284-02. All radioa b. Disposal of radioactive m		cation of use to Parkview ast Seventh St., Auburn, I	Health NRC license No. N 46706 address of use.	
1. Directly by the lice	ensee:			
2. By licensed dispo	sal site:			
3. By waste contract	nave been removed such that any remair	ing residual radioactivity is	s within the limits of 10 CFR	
Part 20, Subpart E, and is	C. SURVEYS PERFORMED A	ID DEDORTED		
1. A radiation survey was conduction	cted by the licensee. The survey confirm			
a. the absence of licensed re				
b. that any remaining residu	al radioactivity is within the limits of 10 C	FR 20. Subpart E. and is	AI ARA	
2. A copy of the radiation survey				
	not attached (Provide explanation); or	c. was forwarded to NF	RC on:	
	red as only sealed sources were ever po		Date	
✓ a. The results of the latest le		 b. No leaking sources ha 		
The person to be contacted regarding the in		b. 140 leaking sources ha	ve ever been identified.	
NAME	TITLE	TELEPHONE (Include Area Code)	E-MAIL ADDRESS	
Malinda J. Gamble Director Corporate Imaging		260-266-4755	malinda.gamble@parkview.com	
Mail all future correspondence regarding this license to:				
	C. CERTIFYING OFFIC	IAL		
DISTRIBUTED AND THE PARTY OF TH	NDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE F	OREGOING IS TRUE AND	DATE	
Trent	Miller Signature	-	1-13-20	

WARNING: FALSE STATEMENTS IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL AND/OR CRIMINAL PENALTIES. NRC REGULATIONS REQUIRE THAT SUBMISSIONS TO THE NRC BE COMPLETE AND ACCURATE IN ALL MATERIAL RESPECT. 18 U.S.C. SECTION 1001 MAKES IT A CRIMINAL OFFENSE TO MAKE A WILLFULLY FALSE STATEMENT OR REPRESENTATION TO ANY DEPARTMENT OR AGENCY OF THE UNITED STATES AS TO ANY MATTER WITHIN ITS JURISDICTION.



Sealed Source Leak Test

Licensee: Dekalb Memorial Hospital, Inc.

Date: 10/16/19

Performed by: Sharon Updike

Nuclide	Type	Calibration Activity	Calibration Date	on Location	M/N	S/N
Ba-133	Vial	266.1 uCi	08/01/02	Hot Lab	MED3550	26102
Current Ad Cs-137	ctivity: 85 Vial	.645uCi 214uCi	08/27/80	Hot Lab	NES-356	3560880A24
Current Ac	Flood	10 mCi	11/01/18	Hot lab	MED3709	2045-021

Comment: The sources listed above were leak tested using a dry wipe technique and were found to have less than 0.005 uCi removable activity. The leak test wipes were analyzed using instrumentation capable of detecting 185 Bq (0.005 uCi) radioactivity on the wipe.

RADIATION SAFETY OFFICER: - Dit H

Sealed Source Leak Test Page 1

